3. Indoor unit Installation
1. Cutting A Hole and Mounting Installation Plate
Upper hook
Floating Prevention
support
Low hook NOTE:
1. Fix the installation plate.
2. Cutting a hole.

2. Connecting cable between indoor unit and outdoor
unit shall be approved polychloroprene sheathed
flexible cord, type designation H07RN-F or heavier
cord.
3. Lift the indoor unit panel up, remove the electrical box
cover by loosening the screw.
4. Ensure the colour of wires of outdoor unit and the
terminal Nos. are the same to the indoor s respectively.
5. Wrap those cables not connected with terminals with
insulation tapes, so that they will not touch any electrical
components. Secure the cable onto the control board
with the cord clamp.
,
10mm 40mm
Terminal block of indoor unit
To outdoor unit
To outdoor unit
Cord clamp
L N S L N S
Or
Carrier
MODE
FAN SPEEDFAN SPEED
TEMP.
AIR DIRECTIONAIR DIRECTION
SWING
LED
SLEEP
TURBO
CLOCK
TIMER
CANCELCANCEL
RESET F/C
AUTO COOL DRY HEAT FANCOOL DRY HEAT FAN
SET TEMP.SET TEMP.
CLOCKCLOCK
TIMER ONTIMER ON
TIMER OFFTIMER OFF
SPEEDSPEED AUTO LOW MED HIGHAUTO LOW MED HIGH
ON
OFF
3. REFRIGERANT PIPING CONNECTION
Rough-mess Burr
2. Tightening Connection
CAUTION
Align pipes to be connected.